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LIFPE TABLE, SZABOLCS-SZATMAR COUNTY, 1977

MALR
Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Dea ths Years lived Expectation
Age as of in 1977 between dying between at exact between age x between age x of life
Jjan.1.1977 age x and x+1 age x and x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x
\
o
X P D q 1 d L e
x x X X b4 x x
LIVE BIRTHS 5681
0 5811 178 0.03116 100000 3116 97663.0 65.99
1 6055 8 0.00134 €6884 130 96819.0 67.08
2 5913 u 0.00067 S6750 €5 96721.5 66.17
3 5405 4 0,00071 6689 69 96654.5 65.21
4 5080 3 N.00049 €6620 47 9659€.5 64.26
g 5089 1 0.00049 $6573 47 96549.5 63.29
6 499u u 0.000u7 96526 45 96503.5 62.32
7 5410 2 0.00042 96481 41 96460.5 61.35
8 5358 1 0.00036 €64u0 35 96422.5 60.37
9 5315 2 0.000319 96405 30 96290.9 59.40
10 4967 2 0.00031 26375 30 96360.0 58.41
11 4829 2 0.00039 96345 38 96326.0 57.43
12 4751 2 0.00062 €6307 60 96277.0 56.u45
13 4929 6 0.00105 96247 101 96196.5 55.49
14 4u90 8 0.,00177 96 146 170 96061.0 54.55
15 4331 2 0,00109 5976 105 95923.5 53.64
1€ 4339 2 0.00120 95871 115 95813.5 52.70
17 4720 7 0.00129 €5756 124 95694.0 5%+ 16
18 3745 3 0.00137 95632 131 95566.5 50.83
19 4422 11 0.00146 95501 139 95431.5 49.90
20 4968 u 0.00157 95362 150 95287.0 48.97
21 4097 U4 0.00171 €5212 163 95130.5 48,04
22 3832 8 0.00187 $5049 178 94960, 0 47.12
23 3792 5 0.00203 S4871 193 9u774.5 46.21 '
24 3753 9 0.00219 cu678 207 a4574.5 45.30
5 4528 8 0.00230 96471 2097 94362.5 uy.40
26 4741 17 0.00237 cu254 223 94142.5 43.50
27 4598 10 0.00239 94031 225 93918.5 42.60
28 4181 7 0.00241% 93806 226 93693.0 41.70
29 3851 13 0.00245 93580 229 93465.5 40.80
30 3369 12 0.00255 93351 238 93232.0 39.89
31 2954 10 0.00271 23113 252 92987.0 38.99
32 3473 6 0.00291 62861 270 92726.0 38.10
33 3085 8 0.00315 92591 292 92u45.0 37.21
34 3063 7 0.003u42 92299 316 92141.0 36.32
35 3061 16 0.00372 91983 342 91812.0 35.44
36 3347 11 0.00408 21641 374 91454.0 34.57
37 3027 13 0.004u8 1267 409 91062.5 33.71 RN
38 3032 14 0.00891 20858 By6 90635.0 32.85
39 2963 14 0.00531 c0412 480 A0172.0 32.01 L
40 3152 22 0.00566 89932 509 89677.5 31.18
41 2090 20 0.00588 £€9423 526 891€0.0 30.35
42 3212 17 0.00599 88897 532 88631.0 29.52
43 3397 19 0.00611 £€8365 540 8809¢%.0 28.69 L
4y 3419 18 0.00634 27825 587 87546.5 27.86
4s 3312 23 0.00682 87268 595 86970.5 27.04
4e 3394 30 0.00763 €6673 661 86342.5 26.21
47 3401 2 0.00869 86012 747 85638.5 25.41
usg 3433 35 0.00986 85265 841 8uguy, s 24.62
49 3459 36 0.01102 84u2y 530 83959.0 23.86
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LIFE TABLE, SZRBOLCS-SZATMAR COUN1Y, 1977 /continuation/

MALE
Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Dea ths Years lived Expectation

Age as of in 1977 between dying between at exact between age x between age x of life
Jan.1.1977 age x and x+1 age x and x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x

4]

X P D q 1 d L e

X X x x X X X

50 3377 49 0.01202 3494 1004 82992.0 23. 11
51 3497 42 0.01283 82490 1058 81961.0 22.38
52 3468 4y 0.01355 81432 1103 80880.5 21.66
53 3672 50 0.01422 80329 1142 79758.0 20.94
54 3292 47 0.014890 79187 1180 78597.0 20,23
55 3313 51 0.01563 78007 1219 77397.5 19.52
56 2700 52 N.01628 76788 1250 76163.0 18.82
537 2618 49 0.01681 75538 1270 74903.0 18. 11
58 1349 40 0.01743 74268 1294 73621.0 17.40
59 1325 26 0.01836 72974 1340 72304.0 16.69
60 1306 29 0.01981 71634 1419 70924.5 15.99
61 1637 31 0.02184 70215 1533 69448,5 15.29
62 2320 34 0.02429 €8682 1668 678u48.0 18,61
53 2194 53 0.02711 €7014 1817 66105.5 13.95
64 2382 75 0.03019 €5197 1968 64213.0 13. 31
65 2245 87 0.033u47 63229 211¢ 62171.0 12.69
66 2105 85 N.03696 61113 2259 59983.5 12.10
67 2250 78 0.04072 €8854 2397 57655,.5 11.52
68 2032 84y 0.044872 S6457 2525 55194.5 10.97
69 1871 108 0.04893 £3932 2639 52612.5 10.44
70 174y 99 0.05331 £1293 2734 49926.0 9.92
71 1575 O 0.05756 48559 2795 47161.5 9.42
72 1588 95 0.06171 45764 2824 44352.0 8.94
73 1504 98 0.06620 42940 2843 41518.5 8.146
74 1345 88 0.07151 40097 2867 38663.5 7.99
75 1391 97 0.07810 37230 2908 3577€.0 7.53
76 1223 121 0.09359 24322 3212 32716.0 7.08
77 1143 127 n.10037 31110 3123 295u8.5 6.71
78 924 123 0.10794 27987 3021 2647€.5 6.35
79 813 92 0.11636 24966 2905 23513.5 5.99
80 697 920 0.12573 22061 2774 20€74.0 5.65
81 675 97 0.13614 19287 2626 17974.0 5.32
82 504 89 0.14770 16661 2u61 15420.5 5.00
83 489 i) 0.16050 14200 2279 13060.5 4.69
84 386 80 0.17466 11921 2082 10880.0 4.40
8¢t 0.19029 9839 1872 8903.0 4.12
86 0.20750 7967 16¢%3 7140.5 3.85
87 0.22641 6314 1430 5599.0 3.60
88 0.24712 4884y 1207 4280.5 3.36
89 0.26974 3677 992 3181.0 3.13
90 N.29435 2685 790 2290.90 2.92
91 0.32101 1895 608 1591.0 2.72
92 0.34978 1287 450 1062.0 2.54
93 0.38067 837 319 677.5 2.36
94 0.41363 518 214 411.0 2.20
95 1119 284 0.4u4858 304 136 236.0 2.05
96 0.48539 168 82 127.0 1.90
97 0.52383 86 45 63.5 1.77
98 0.56362 41 23 29.5 1.61
99 0.60438 18 11 12.5 1.39
100 0.68566 7 5 4.5 1.00

TOTAL: 272931 3568
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LIFE TABLE, SZABOLCS~-SZATMAR COUNTY, 1977

FEMALE
Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Dea ths Years lived Expectation
Age as of in 1977 between dying between at exact between age x between age x of life
Jan.1.1977 age x and x+1 age x and x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x
4]
X 2 D q 1 a L e
x X X X X X X
LIVE BIRTHS 5620
0 5486 136 0.02420 100000 2420 98185.0 72.74
1 S7T47 10 0.00179 $7580 17S 97492.5 7352
2 5926 8 0.00138 97405 138 97338.0 72.65
3 5112 3 0.00056 97271 54 97244,.0 71.75
4 4947 5 0.00100 o9%217 a7 97168.5 70.79
§ 4959 3 0.00047 97120 46 97097.C 69.86
€ 4818 0.00027 S7078 26 97061.0 68.89
7 5060 2 0.00026 97048 25 97035.5 67.91
8 5072 2 0.00034 €7023 33 27006.5 66.93
9 4938 3 0.00044 96990 43 96968.5 65.95
10 4556 0.00049 96947 48 96923.0 64.98
)l () L} 0,00047 €6899 46 9687F .0 64.01
12 4697 1 0.00036 96853 35 96835.5 63.04
13 4516 1 0.00019 26818 18 96809. 0 62.06
14 4398 0.00000 $6800 96800.0 61.07
i I 4456 2 0.00043 96800 42 96779.0 60.07
16 4549 4 0.00048 96758 4e 96735.0 59.10
17 4857 3 0.00056 96712 54 96685.0 58.13
18 4522 2 0.00064 26658 62 96627.0 57.16
19 4935 2 0.00071 96596 69 96561.5 56.20
20 5193 2 0.00074 C6527 71 96491.5 55.2u
21 5192 7 0.00073 96456 70 96421.0 54.28
22 4562 5 0.,00068 ©6386 66 96353.0 53.31
23 4366 1 0.00062 ©6320 60 96290.0 52.35
24 4310 1 0.00057 6260 55 96232.5 51.38
25 46u3 2 0.00056 96205 54 96178€.0 50,041
26 4u67 5 0.00060 96151 58 96122.0 49.u4
27 4310 4 0.,00066 €6093 63 96061.5 48.47
28 bus5y 2 n.00075 96030 72 95994.0 47.50 i
29 3818 L} 0.00085 95958 82 95917.0 46.53
30 3318 5 0.00095 85876 S1 95830.5 45,57
31 3238 3 0.00109 95785 104 95733.0 44.67
32 3805 4 0.00127 €5681 122 95620.0 43.66
33 3359 3 0.00145 98559 139 95489.5 42,72
34 3318 L} 0.00159 §5420 182 953u44.0 41.78
35 3299 10 0.00168 €52€8 160 95188.0 40.84 [
36 3815 5 0.00164 95108 156 95020.0 39.91
37 3380 6 0.00149 94952 141 94881.5 38.97
38 3689 6 0.00134 su811 127 94747.5 38.03
39 3717 5 0.00127 cu68n 120 94624.0 37.08
40 3726 6 0.00137 9uc6u 130 94499.0 36.13
41 3695 5 0.00172 quy3y 162 94353.0 35+ 97
4z 3806 5 0.00226 94272 213 94165.5 34.23
43 3776 12 0.00287 94059 270 93924.0 33,31
44 3918 15 0.00347 €3789 325 93626.5 32.40
45 3821 17 0.,00396 S3464 370 93279.0 31.51
46 3993 14 0.00429 93094 399 92894.5 30.63
47 3886 18 0.00452 92695 419 92485.5 29.76 :
48 3915 24 0.00473 $2276 u3e 92058.0 28.89
49 3791 14 0.00499 S1840 458 91611.0 28.02
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LIFE TABLE, SZABOLCS-SZATMAR COUNTY, 1977 /continuation/

FEMALE
Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Deaths Years lived Fxpectation

Age as of in 1977 between dying between at exact between age x between age x of life
Jjan.1.19717 age x and x+¢1 age x and x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x

0

X P D q 1 d L e

X x X X x b x
50 3846 20 0.00539 91382 493 91135.5 27.16
51 4108 23 0.00600 <0889 548 90616.5 26.30
52 3985 26 0.00677 90344 612 0028.0 25.45
53 4ouy 28 0,00758 89732 €80 89392.0 24.62
S4 4104 33 0.00831 €9052 740 88682.0 23.80
5% 3986 33 0.00884 88312 781 87921.5 22.99
56 3465 33 0.00894 87531 783 87139.5 22.19
57 3342 40 0.00870 86748 055 86370.5 21.38
58 1608 12 0.00844 85933 726 85630.0 20.56
59 1514 13 0.00852 €5267 726 84904,0 19.72
60 1651 14 0.00926 84541 783 84189,5 18.88
61 2133 23 0.01086 83758 910 83303.0 18.05
62 3176 34 0.01310 828u8 1085 82305.5 17.24
63 3033 45 0.01568 81763 1282 81122,0 16.45
64 3105 50 0.01833 80us1 1475 79743.5 15.70
65 2836 56 0.02076 79006 1640 78186.0 14.97
6€ 2870 66 0.02262 77366 1750 76891.0 14.27
67 2708 81 0.02409 75616 1822 74705.0 13.58
68 2535 79 0.02572 73794 1898 72845.0 12.89
69 2u18 58 0.02801 71896 2014 70889.0 12.20
70 2163 68 0.03151 €9882 2202 68781.0 11.52
71 2150 76 0.03657 €7680 2475 664U2.5 10.87
72 2068 90 0.04284 €5205 2793 63808.5 10.24
73 1936 96 0.04978 i €2412 3107 60858, 5 9.66
74 1795 102 N.05684 £9305 33Nm 57619.5 9.11
18 1625 102 0.06348 £5934 35¢1 54158.5 8. 60
76 1728 124 0.07420 £2383 3923 50821.5 8.11
1) 1391 127 0.07976 48460 3865 46527.5 7.69
78 1294 107 0.08538 44595 38cC8 42691.0 1427
79 1077 106 0.09186 40787 3747 38913.5 6.85
80 1038 113 0.09934 37040 3680 35200.0 6.45
81 917 107 0.10795 33360 3601 31559:5 6.05
82 719 73 0.11786 29759 3507 28005, 5 5.66
83 618 107 0.12924 26252 3393 24555, 5 5.28
84 530 84 0.14229 228859 3283 21232.5 4.91
85 0.15720 19606 3082 18065.0 4.56
8¢ 0.17421 16524 2879 15084.5 4.23
87 0.19355 13645 2641 12324.5 3581
88 0,21546 11004 2371 9818.5 3.61
89 0.24018 8633 2073 7596.5 3.32
90 0.26794 6560 1758 5681.0 3.06
91 0.29893 4802 1435 4084.5 2.81
92 0.33331 ; 3367 1122 2806.0 2.58
93 0.37115 2245 833 1828.5 2,37
94 0.41245 1412 582 1121.0 2.17
95 1690 363 0.45705 830 378 640.5 1.99
9¢ 0.50466 451 228 337.0 1.83
97 0.55478 223 124 161.0 1.68
98 0.60669 99 60 69.0 1.53
99 0.65947 39 26 26,0 1.33
100 0.71199 13 9 8.5 1.00

TOTAL: 299727 3024
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